


























(x) Waiver of 2¢ .69.103 - Dated 11-22-16
(x) F wiror a npact Statement and Record of Decision can be viewed at:

{/ww r.gov/uc/envdocs/eis/navgall FEIS/i~~~x.l~"
(x) FEIS-Vi 1me 1, Volume 2, and Volume 3 (CD)
(x) FEIS - Record of Decision (ROD) Dated 2009 (CD)
(x) Phase | ESA - Nelson Consulting Datec ovember 2016 (CD)
(X} CF-NNDFW Review No. 17 br01 - Dated 02-14 '
(x) Class Ill Inventory Report and Concurr:  :e of Eligibility Determinations - Dated 04-25-16
(x) Class Il Inventory anc  =termination of Eligibility - Final Report - NHPA - Date 11-16
(x) Memorandum - Acceptable NEPA and NHPA Compliance Documents - Dated 10-29-15
(x) Spread Sheet - Tribal Lands - ROW and TCE Summary (CD})
(x) Spread Sheet - Tribal Lands - Reach 9B-11 - Length and Acreage — Navajo Minerals (CD)
(x) CD - Pumping Plant No. 7 Documents
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Section Township Range

11 018.00N 018.00W
PROJECTED SURVEY

12 018 . 00N Q1s.00W
PROJECTED SURVEY

13 018.C0N C1E . SOW
PROJECTED SURVEY

14 018 .00N 018.00W
PROJECTED SURVEY

15 018.00N 018.00W
PROJECTED SURVEY

16 018.00N 018.00W
PROJECTED SURVEY

17 018.00N 018.00W
PROJECTED SURVEY

18 018 .00N 018.00W

19

20,

21

22

23

™D
[}

28

23

30

31

32

33

35

PROJECTED SURVEY

018.00N c18.
018.00N 018.
PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018.
PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018.
PROJECTED SURVEY
0O18.00N [ERR ]
PROJECTED SURVEY
018 .00N oLg
PROJECTED SURVEY
018 .00N 018
PROJECTED SURVEY
018 . 00N 018
PROJECTED SURVEY
018 . 00N Uig .
PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018
PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018
PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018.
018.00N 018
018.00N 018.
PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018.

PROJECTED SURVEY
CLB . 00N aLe

PROJECTED SURVEY
018.00N 018.

00w

00w

oow

O0W

L GOW

L 00w

.00W

Gow

oW

.00W

.00W

COowW

.00W

00W

oow

LGowW

oow

State

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXICO

MEXTICO

MEXICO

MEXTICO

MEXICO

Appendix

County
MCKINLEY

MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY

MCKINLEY

MCKINLEY

MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY

MCKINLEY

MCKTINL.EY

MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY
MCKINLEY

MCKINLEY

wen

Meridian

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New
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Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

LoT
LOT
LOT
LOT

LoT
LOT
Lo
LOT

LOT
LOT
LOT
LOT

NE NW
N NE

LOT

0l1=
02=
03=
04=

01=

Acres
640.000

640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
160.000
320.000
39.130
39.180
35.240
39.290
160.000
320.000
39.350
39.420
33.480
39.550
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
640.000
39.610
39.670
39.730
39.790
40.000
80.000
39.850
160.000
160.000

160.000

160.00¢C



Apperdix "C*#

Section Township Range State County Meridian Lecal Description
PROJECTED SURVEY
EXS C18.00N CL8.00W NEW MEXICO MCKINLEY Mew Mexico N N 160.0600

PRCJECTED SURVZY
TOTAL TRACT ACRES: 19667 .2170
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Navajo-Gallup Water Supply Proje-* Reach 10 - Parcel No. RCH 10-Tribal Trust-02( - Pumping Plant
No. 7 - Permanent Easement for Right-of-t**~+

A parcel of land lying or  avajo Nation, Tribal Trust Land in the Southwest Quarter of the ortheast
Quarter of Section 34, Township 18 North, Range 3West; N.I F 1, M itey County, New Mexico.
More particularly d¢  ibed as follows:

Beginning at a pointc the na i right-of-way line of Navajo Service Route 9 from which the East
Quarter Corner of Section 34 bears South 66°17°51” East a distance of 1463.79 feet; thence from the
point of beginning South 63°03’05” West a distance of 60.00 feet; thence South 63°03’05” West a
distance of 20.00 feet; thence orth 26°56’55” West a distance of 170.12 feet; thence along a curve that
bears feft 28°34’42” a distance of 74 i feet, which curve has a radius of 150.06 feet; thence South
33°13’42” West a distance of 200.04 feet; thence rth 56°46’18” West a distance of 313.84 feet;
thence North 33°13’42” East a distance of 637.54 feet; thence South 56°46’18"” East a distance of 254.08
feet; thence South 33°13’42” West a distance of 125.04 feet; thence South 56°46’18” East a distance of
15.04 feet; thence South 33°13’42” West a distance of 182.76 feet; thence South 78°13’42” West a
distance of 45.69 feet; the e along a curve a distance of 93.81 feet, which chord bears South 37°41'46"
East a distance of 93.26 feet and whi  curve has ¢ dius of 250.06 feet; thence South 26°56’55” East a
distance of 170.12 feet; thence South 63 3'05” West a distance of 20.00 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel No. RCH 10-Tribal Trust-02(P) contains 5.35 acres more or less.



































































































THE M AVAJO NAT DN RUSSELL BEGAYE

DONATHAN NEZ

Utah Land Office/General Land Development & EXHIBIT

C

Post Office Box 410
Mountezuma Creck, Utah 84534

MEMORANDUM

To: Ms. Elerina Yazzie, Program Manager/General Land Development Department
Mr. Irvin Chee, Staff Attorney/Department of Justice

From:
Belinda Chee, Senior Right-of-Way Agent
Utah Land Office/General Land Development Department/DNR
Date: October 9, 2017
Subject: Revision of Field Clearances for Navajo-Gallup Water Supply Project—Reaches 9

through 11 for Bureau of Reclamation

Please be informed that this memo is regarding the revision of the previous Field Clearance
Reaches 9 through 11 for Bureau of Reclamation, which I was submitted and date  April 14, 2017,
The newly Pumping Plant #7 ROW will be included to said Field Clearance ROW package. since it 1s
located within the same route. Therefore, Pumping Plant #7 ROW will be included to eaches 9
through 11 ROW package, and the ac tional consent for the same area is not required, sincc the
grazing permit holders had already consented to use the land within those areas. Three (3) Grazing
Committce Members, Mr. Larry Tsosie of Bahastl’ah/Twin Lakes Chapter, Mr. Jonah Barney of
Mexican Springs Chapter and Mr. Leonard McReeves of Tohatchi Community Chapter, and twelve
(12) grazing permittees have all concurred and consented. The twelve (12) grazing permit holders are
as followed:

No. Names: Census No. Type of and Use ight
1. Laverne Willie 602,973 Grazing Rights
2. Herman Cadman 49,530 Grazing Rights
3. Louise K. Wilson 98,945 Grazing ights
4. Anthonv Howard 609,670 Grazing Rights
S. Kenne Howard 127,099 Grazing Rights
6. Edith Smith 41,540 Grazing Rights
7. Louise Musket 47,977 Grazing Rights
8. Etta M. Norris 41,152 Grazing Rights
9. Edwood Allison 90,227 Grazing Rights
10. William Allison 90,225 Grazing Rights
11. Emily Freeland 34,067 Grazing Rights
12. Angela Barney-Nez 100,935 Grazing Rights

The addition proposed projects are described as:

Grant of Permanent Easement for Right-of-Way (ROW), without limitation in term. and for a long as
the casement is used for the intended purpose, cach 10-Pumping Plant No. 7, Parce' *o. Rch 10-
Tribal Trust-02 (P) of the Navajo Gallup Water Supply Pipeline (NGW! ), will consist of water
storage and regulation tanks, a pumping plant facility with a chlorine injection facility, associated




pipeline, and ancillary features and appurtenances that will be constructed, will contain 5.35 acres,
more or less, in Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 34, Township 18 North, of
Range 18 West, NM.P.M., Twin Lakes Chapter, Navajo Reservation, McKinley County, New
Mexico. (And see all of the attachments for more specify details).

For any inquiries, call me at (435) 651-3504, fax (435) 651-3506 or email at
belchee@frontier.com  And if you should have any questions to Bureau of Reclamation you may
contact Mr. Barry Longwell, Project Construction Engineer at (505) 324-5001 or email at
blongwell@usbr.gov Thank you.

Attachments

Yo
Barry Longwell, Project Construction Engineer/Bureau of Reclamation
Larry Tsosie, GCM of Twin Lakes Chapter/NN

Akhtar Zaman, Director/Minerals Dept./NN

Shiprock NNEPA/NN

Bertha Spencer/BIA

File, Utah Land Office/GLDD/DNR/NN
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